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March 26, 1987

Mr. Lawrence G. Hutchins
Vice President
National Association of Letter

Carrie.rs, AFL-CIO
100 Indiana Avenue, N. W.
Washington, DC 20001-2197

Re: R. Reyna
Berkeley, CA 94704-9998
H4N-5C-O 3931

Dear Mr. Hutchins:

On March 25, 1987, we held a prea.rbitration discussion of the
above-captioned grievance.

This grievance involves whether the grievant, a part-time
flexible employee, who was issued a notice of proposed
removal should have been compensated during the thirty-day
advance notice period.

During our discussion, we agreed that in full and final
settlement of this case, the grievant is to be compensated
2 or 4 hours per pay period as applicable pursuant to
Article 8.8.C du.ring the advance notice period at the
applicable straight time rate.

We also agreed that this settlement has no impact on the
removal act ion \oIh ich has been final ized.

Please sign and return a copy of this letter as
ack.nowledgm.ent of your agreement to the above settlement.

Sincerely,

r~
« (%" j. J IJJ~~ . dJGeorg*'';~\J4aiT
General Manager
Grievance & Arbitration

Division

;s; .~ --8bi::s
Lawrence G. Hutchins
Vice President
National Association of Letter

Carriers
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July 9., 1985

Mr. Brian Farris
National Business Agent
NALC. AFL-CIO
1124 W. Chapm;an
Orange, CA 9266B·3898

- p.

Berkeley, CA
NAlC/R. Reyna
W4N'-5C-O' 3931

Dear Hr. Farris:

•
In a Step 3 meeting concluded on July 2, 1985 between
your designee Branch 1111 President Paul Roose and myself,
the above-captioned grievance was denied .

The grievance arose when local management issued the grievant
an Advance Notice of Discharge, dated March 7, 1985 for
falsificatlon of his employment application. .

the foregoing, the removal notice was correct,
cause, and did not violate the National Agreement.

... -........
,JUL 1 2

lations Specialist

A review of the record of evid~nce discloses that the
grievant answered "no" to the question "Have you ever been
convicted of an offense against the law?~ when he completed
his employment application on November 27, 1984. A subsequent
investigation disclosed that the grievant had been convicted
of four (4) assaults, vandalism, and disobeying a police
officer. In fact, the union's Step 3 appeal admits that
the grievant intentionally falsified his application in
orde obtain postal employment.

•



DATt. 3
,IIQI IMNCtt "MIfDIJfT

...-WI
12425 ... tabl. a...
ala' :&I, ca.• 94105

M-00753

IfWrtCH Oft' GRIEVANT"S~ GRIEVANT'S 5S , JOe ClASSIFICATION STATlON

"":5C :IoNn ..,... Letter CU'rier ""ul~ 1Ial. Off1_

lIIUfISlI.JMT10 AR1'lCLE xv. SECT1CN 2 OF THE NATIONAl AGREEMENT. WE HEREBY APPEAl TO S1IP 3 THE DECISION AT StEP2'Of THE POSTWASTER
)R,O£StGNEE ",....,. Pi JIlfR'" lIU.&,.r', eut.c.er lerrice.
';y; 'HE "rite}.,!, CA INSTALLATION. RENDERED, ON 4-30-15 AND, RECEIVED ON---:5~--=2:;...-...;:1;.;::5,-- _

OR BY PHONE _

UNION OOARECTIOHS OR~
TO STEfl 2 oeClSlON IIF "IUD)

TO DISCUSS THIS GAIE'VANa

or-; STANOAAO f"i'l S1't' 2'
L:l GAIEVAHCl FOR" L.:J O£ClSlON

THE FQ.LOMNG lNFOAMATION WILL HOPE,FUlLY A$SlS'T THe PARnES IN OUICKLY RESOlVING THIS PA08I.EMi
:URTHER.KINDLY CQ(lI'AC'T OUR NATIONAL BUSINESS AGENT __a_rl_'_u_,_hn'_'_1_. _
'T(~SSl 1124 "st: 0Ia..-a A....Gl'u,..C&. '266'
~11OM: IHQ.UDING IWT NOT u..mo TO NATlONAl (ART" SECT.)_--=16=.1=-- LOCAl. lAM & SECl) _
)THER GAQUNOS • 11 He. 313,315

!_--_ _----------------------------------------
i~ roa IAL: --:PlI:rt!I:.='=-=::=.:.=r_':=i.=a...:...~.=_t=.;i;:.;,gOlL:a=-t:;.:i::..:OD~,..:ha=':,.::.:....::.:;;haw:;::.=rD='-=th:;:;.=.t.=..·...;t=h::..:e:;.....;;l9!=1:=......:..;:Ul=t=--...:.;:.::.:,:.:......;:1IIl=·:=.;,::b;.:1:;:.'--=t::;:o_·=.=.::.cu=.r::.;.::.....Jpo!r:::::.:t=.=l~_

record ao 1M choe. to c.it tM. bforaatioa f're- hi. led:e!

t:o .bow tbat he 1a fact. CMlcl rfoB .ffieieatl aIId

\lDJ., M I, litter Aui.•" wtUcb, hi '1' for t;be .dOll of tiM b. work-ad- lilt 1. "it .,

tirlte.._

0Il1lEC1:N'l. JiC1'K*: RE.QUISl'EDc' ",cl!" tM 14'ftD.e- lIftica of otaeJt.arp, &a4 -- ~ sn.....t. .-1.,
lae1!4lM krt. .aot U..itad to fw.ll MlW!IIt: pIa. iaure.t. for t:he 30-4&1 ..rioc! C' lac:1M

".lD.....

NBA FILE COpy



---- ~~------- -~

UNHtO STATES POST OFFICE

.n
JJIIIEF

.

1prll 30, 1915

K(S:TDE :jh/K-n (l0)/E.54/0426

Berhley, CA 94704-9991

M-00753

~!'f 2

N.~.L.C. eR. 111\

RECE\\Ien
1ge~

'a1l1 Rooa.
'reddent , MALC
lranch IIU
12425 San 'ablo Avenlle
Richmond, CA 94805

Sup II Rearin, - Crlevanca '2l10685C
Itobert Reyna

• •
TO;

! SUBJECT'

On April 22,. 19,85,. a Step 11 Rearing v.. held on the above aubject 'a
Irt.'vance. All of the relevant facta ve're undeutood b, .e.

•
Mr. Reyna, the' grievant, received: an Advance Notice of Discharge for
Falsification of AppHcatton. The Dnton contends that the grlevant dtd
1I0t falsif, the appHcatton. The Union further states that the grievant
• .ade an error on hia latest application vhich was aot deliberate •

As discussed in the Step II Rearing, the grievant, vhen asked by
.anage.ent why be had not entered all of the pertinent inforsation on his
appUcation and that he had not checked Line #18 (Offenses Ccr.nitte::I1 , he
atated that he had previousl, sub.Hted an earUer appUcation to another
office and was turned doll'll. Be further explained that he did. not put
thh infonaation on the Berkele, appHcation becau.. he vanted to ahov
that he collld do the job as a carrier. During the Step 11 Rearing, it
vas noted that the cha.rges of offense vere fro. 1915 to 1981.

In reviewin.g the appUcation of the grievant. both .anagellent and the
Union representative., observed two appUcation. fro. the grievant - one
froll the Berkeley office and' one fro. the Oakland office; the grievant
faUed to correctly eheek tine #18 on. both of tbese appUcations.

The t'!lioll repruentatiye presented a ptece o·f pa;ler showtng that tbe
arievant had entered the offensive cha.rges and had attached the same to
one of hb appUcation.s for Oakland elllplo)"Clent. and had a correct too 00

Lille #18. In ao intervtew ...ith lIlanagement, the grievant indtcated that
he dId tbh because sOllleone told hilll to put clown the truth and not to
11e., This then indicates that the grteqant vas aware to not falsify hts
job appUca,tion. The grtevant did not make an error 00 hh applicatioo;
he knew what he was dotog when he HUed out the sa.,e.
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tc 18 .,. deter.in.Uon. after. careful review of all the fact ••, that the
c..."":'1......:lce o·t Otic r e 11 lustatned. The Irtevance 18 denied.

Tho... D,. la.lr••
Ka,naget'. (''II to•• r S'. tv1ee.,
D. S. 'oltal Service
lerkele,. CA 94704-999'1
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It:b!rt A.. Beyna $N'
Part~ FlexiD1e carriu
Berkeley, CA 94704-9998

•

•

Yoo are hereby given thirty days' advaJx.'e \t.Titten not.i.ce of discharge
fron the Postal Ser:vice. Based upa1 the facts set forth belew, there
is reasm to believe yan- DD.JVal 1..; justifIed for the following reasQ'l:

Ow:ge NIri;)er 1: Falsificatial of &{:plicatia'l. (For ~QIj!tB\t)

Ql your PS FoJ:m 2591 dated, Nc:NetiJer 27, 1984 wx!er Iten 118, yaJ checked
off "No," to, the questicn: -Have ye/.... ever been o::rwiet:ed of an offense
against the law?- HoIiIIeVer, additiaW. infozmatial nceived fran the HOC
indicated that "jOJ; had several offe...~s against the l.a\-: fran 1975 to
1978.

Your attentia1 is directed to the fact that, in accordance with 5ect.ioo 2
of Article W of the Nat.i.alal hp:esient, you have fourteen days fran the
date of receipt of this notice in ~:u.ch to file a grievance cxn:emi.ng
the aet:.ioo.

If YQ1 a[FeCll this actiQl, yaJ will retain Q1 the rolls in a non-pay,
-na1-dut:y status after the effectiw date of this actim, until final
dispositicm of ycur case has been decided either by settlement or thJ:ough
echausti.an of yoor aaninistrative rsrs:lies.

- c·"

~. Galriet
SUpervisor I Delivery ani COllectiQ1
Berkeley, CA 94104-9998
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Mr. Me,il N. Bernstein
Reichman and Bernstein
1010 Market Street, Suite 1640
St. Lo,uis, NO 63101-2011

Dear Mr. Bernstein:

o I
.p I

Listed below are the date, time, and location of the
grievance case the parties have agreed to arbitrate before
you:

•
DAT'E 6: TIM,g

03/27/87
HhOO a.m.'

CASE NUMBER

H4N-5C-O 3931 Room IP629
USPS Headquarters
475 L'Enfant Plaza, s.w.
Was,hington, DC 20260-,4126

In the event tna-t the aforementio·ned case is settled or
otherwise disposed of pr ior to the above d,ate, the part ies
have agreed, to utilize the hearing d'ate as scheduled and to
s,ubsti tute the following back-up case;

HIN-IJ-C 23247

This, scheduling letter does not constitute a waiver by either
party of any issue of arbitrabilit.y or timeliness as it
relates to the appe'al and cert if ication requirements of
Art,iele 15 of the Agreement: it is for_ the sole purpose of
br'inging this case before an arbitrator.

Sincer'ely,

/". V'
~':~lc~L;~~

Vlncent R. Sombrotto
General President

National Association of Letter
Carriers, AFt-CIO

ec: Mr. Neill, APWU - w/copy of Step" decisions



Ulwrlne..t G. HulCnltlS
~t~1

RiC~fd p, O'Conlllell
Stcrtflt)'·,_,ttl'

~
' • Overby

''''')1''""IUf"
Ir n I)- ·Fams
DI'KtlJ', c,ty Dr/I..,,..,
Geo'ge £ijviIS. Jr.
o.',Clor S.1f1li' & Hut't!,

-
OF LEITER
CARRIERS

Villelnt R. Sambrano
""'lICItftl
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•

Mr. William H. Young
Natio,nal Business' Agent, NALC
1124 West Chapman
Orange. California 92668

In. re:. R. Reyna
Berkeley, CA
H.4N-SC-D-3931

Dear BIll:

Enclosed please find a copy Q,f the Step 4 decision
rendered on the above-cited grievance .

As you will note, the grievance has been s,ettled as
far as the requested compens,ation for the 30-day advance
notice period in his removal case.

Sincerely yours,

•

LGH/jc
opeiu #2

Lawrence G. Hutchins
Vice President

AFC' _ ~TEC I AMEt:I'CAlV FEDEFlA.rrCIN OF,tAeop -. CONGo PES!,OF INDUSTRIAl; ORGAN'lA~('v~
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